BAE Systems Air Prestwick Support Services

Your Spares Support is changing

BAE Systems have appointed Saywell International as their approved supplier of BAe146/ Avro RJ, ATP and Jetstream 41 spares. This will be in addition to HS748 and Jetstream 31/32 aircraft types which are already provided with spares support from Saywell International.

As well as transferring our total inventory holding to Saywell International we have also transferred our ongoing supply chain to ensure continuity of supply.

Our spares team will contact you to transfer BAE Systems order books to Saywell International.

As of **Thursday 19th of May** 2022 the BAE Systems portal and telephone lines will close for new quotations and orders as your spares support will transfer to Saywell International as follows:

Contacts:

BAE Support Team - http://www.saywell.co.uk/aircraft/bae-systems

 Email:
 bae@saywell.co.uk
 Tel: +44 1903 704979

 Email:
 aog@saywell.co.uk
 Tel: +44 1903 704999

 Web:
 www.saywell.co.uk
 Tel: +44 1903 704900

BAE Systems will remain as Type Certificate holder for all five aircraft types and will continue to provide Technical Support and Type Certificate oversight at:

Technical Support:

Email: raengliaison@baesystems.com Tel: +44 (0)773 681 1890

Accident:

Email: raflightsafety@baesystems.com Tel: +44 (0)773 681 1890



Saywell International

Saywell International was founded in 1946 and is a leading supplier of aircraft parts for regional airlines around the world. They have been providing dedicated spares support on behalf of BAE Systems for the past 25 years on a number of their aircraft types.

The company has warehouses located in the UK and USA with regional offices in Canada and Singapore. They currently hold over a million line items of inventory consisting of consumables, rotables and airframe spares for an extensive range of aircraft and have distribution agreements with many of the world's leading aerospace component manufacturers.

Saywell International also holds delegated CAA part 21G approval for BAE Systems ensuring operators continue to receive ongoing support on proprietary parts with airworthiness certificates.

